K. BANERJEE CENTRE OF ATMOSPHERIC AND OCEAN STUDIES
M. N. SAHA CENTRE OF SPACE STUDIES

UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD, PRAYAGRAJ-211002
Telefax: +91 (532) 2460974

Date: 21.08.2024

NOTICE

This is to inform you that the Celebration of National Space Day on 23
August 2024 at 9:30 AM onwards will be held to commemorate the success
of CHANDRAYAAN- 3 MISSION. The main event will be organized at
Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi which will be live streamed. All the students
are requested to attend the live streaming of above programme in the
Conference Hall of the K. Banerjee Centre of Atmospheric and Ocean Studies

(KBCAOS), University of Allahabad.

Minute to minute programme of the event is annexed herewith for your kind

perusal and further necessary action.

Coordinat(:) 11, 'i‘éﬁc"“ AQOS
University of Allahabad

Coordinator
K. Banerjee Centre of Atmospheric
& Ocean Studies
University of Allahabad



= BB | 0|l = OGRS

=S

12,
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.

18.
19.

20.

21

22.
[123:

24.

26.

27.

2L

~Minister of State (Space) |

Event/Programme

Inaugural Session

Hon’ble President of India Visits Space Exhibition

e Walk through stalls of Ministries, Industries, Start-ups, &

Academia

« Demonstration of ISRO Robotic Challenge’

e Demonstration of ‘Bharatiya Antariksh Hackathon’
Hon’ble President of India on the Dais

National Anthem
Felicitation of Hon’ble President of India
Welcome Address by Secretary, DOS/ Chalrman ISRO
Video on Gene3|s of National Space Day & Pan- lndla Activities

Prize Distribution by Horrble President of India to the winners of

‘Robotics Challenge’ & ‘Bharatiya Antariksh Hackathon’
Video on Space Vision 2047

Address by Hon’ble Minister of State (Space)

Address by Hon’ble President of India

National Anthem

TEA BREAK
Opening session

~ Welcoming dignitaries to the Dais

Address by Chairman, IN-SPACe

Presentation on ‘Socio-economic |mpact analy3|s of Indian Space
Programme’ N |
Release of report on ‘Socio-economic |mpact anaIySIs of Indian
Space Programme’ by Hon’ble Minister of State (Space)

Video on ‘Chandrayaan-3 Science Outcome & Data Releasmew
Release of report on Chandrayaan -3 Science Outcome’ by Hon'ble
Introductlon of Keynote Speaker by Scientific Secretary‘,' IISRO
Address by Keynote Speaker
Felicitation of dignitaries

Panel Discussions

Panel Discussion-1: Space enabled Governance & Development

Panel Discussion-2: Space enabled Solutions & Citizen Centric
Services S
~ LUNCH BREAK

: Panel Discussions
Panel Discussion-3: New horizons- Indian Academia in Space

Decadal Vision Implementation Road map:

(i) Keynote Address
(i)Panel Dlscussmn-'l
Panel Dlscussmn 5: Collaborative Space Ventures
TEA BREAK
Presentations on accomphshments by lnd|an Space lndustnes

V|S|t|ng Exhlbltlon

DINNER

Duration
(hr:mm)
09:30 — 09:45
09:45 — 09:50
09:50 — 09:52
09:52 — 09:55
09:55 — 09:58
09:58 — 10:03
10:03 — 10:08
10:08 — 10:13
10:13 - 10:18

10:18 Onwards

11:15 - 11:18
11:18 — 11:23
11:23 — 11:28
11:28 — 11:33
11:33 — 11:35
11:35 — 11:36
11:36 — 11:38
11:38 — 11:40
11:40 — 11:55
11:55 — 12:00
12:05 - 12:50
12:50 — 13:35
14:30 — 15:15
15:15 - 15:30
15:30 — 16:15
16:15 — 17:00

 17:30-18:15
18:15 — 18:45
18:45 — 19:45

19:45 Onwards

Venue

Level 3
Pre

Function
Area

(Hd) l1eH Aie:

Hall 14

(HIN) lIeH 'esodmdﬁlnw ¢ [one]

Hall 14

Hall 14
PFA
PH

Hall 14



