

K. BANERJEE CENTRE OF ATMOSPHERIC AND OCEAN STUDIES M. N. SAHA CENTRE OF SPACE STUDIES UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD, PRAYAGRAJ-211002

Telefax: +91 (532) 2460974

Date: 21.08.2024

NOTICE

This is to inform you that the Celebration of National Space Day on 23 August 2024 at 9:30 AM onwards will be held to commemorate the success of CHANDRAYAAN- 3 MISSION. The main event will be organized at Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi which will be live streamed. All the students are requested to attend the live streaming of above programme in the Conference Hall of the K. Banerjee Centre of Atmospheric and Ocean Studies (KBCAOS), University of Allahabad.

Minute to minute programme of the event is annexed herewith for your kind perusal and further necessary action.

Coordinator, KBCAOS University of Allahabad

Coordinator
K. Banerjee Centre of Atmospheric
& Ocean Studies
University of Allahabad

HE		Duration	Venue
SI No	Event/Programme	(hr:mm)	venue
	Inaugural Session		
	Hon'ble President of India Visits Space Exhibition		Level 3
	 Walk through stalls of Ministries, Industries, Start-ups, & 		Pre
1.	Academia	09:30 - 09:45	Function
	Demonstration of 'ISRO Robotic Challenge'		Area
	Demonstration of 'Bharatiya Antariksh Hackathon'	/ /	(PFA)
2.	Hon'ble President of India on the Dais	09:45 - 09:50	
3.	National Anthem	09:50 - 09:52	ev
1.	Felicitation of Hon'ble President of India	09:52 - 09:55	<u> </u>
5.	Welcome Address by Secretary, DOS/ Chairman, ISRO	09:55 - 09:58	3 Ti
3.	Video on Genesis of National Space Day & Pan-India Activities	09:58 – 10:03	ie
7.	Prize Distribution by Hon'ble President of India to the winners of 'Robotics Challenge' & 'Bharatiya Antariksh Hackathon'	10:03 – 10:08	Level 3 Plenary Hall (PH)
3.	Video on Space Vision 2047	10:08 – 10:13	ᆲ
9.	Address by Hon'ble Minister of State (Space)	10:13 – 10:18	<u>-</u>
10.	Address by Hon'ble President of India	10:18 Onwards	兰
11.	National Anthem		
	TEA BREAK		Hall 14
	Opening session		
12.	Welcoming dignitaries to the Dais	11:15 – 11:18	
13.	Address by Chairman ISRO/ Secretary, DOS	11:18 - 11:23	斯里 维斯
14.	Address by Chairman, IN-SPACe	11:23 - 11:28	
15.	Presentation on 'Socio-economic impact analysis of Indian Space Programme'	11:28 – 11:33	Level 3 Multipurpose Hall (M
16.	Release of report on 'Socio-economic impact analysis of Indian Space Programme' by Hon'ble Minister of State (Space)	11:33 – 11:35	Mult
17.	Video on 'Chandrayaan-3 Science Outcome & Data Release'	11:35 – 11:36	ip
18.	Release of report on 'Chandrayaan-3 Science Outcome' by Hon'ble Minister of State (Space)	11:36 – 11:38	rpose
19.	Introduction of Keynote Speaker by Scientific Secretary, ISRO	11:38 - 11:40	- ±
20.	Address by Keynote Speaker	11:40 - 11:55	<u> </u>
	Felicitation of dignitaries	11:55 - 12:00	3
۷۱.	Panel Discussions		3
22.	Panel Discussion-1: Space enabled Governance & Development	12:05 - 12:50	
23.	Panel Discussion-2: Space enabled Solutions & Citizen Centric Services	12:50 - 13:35	
	LUNCH BREAK		Hall 14
	Panel Discussions		
24.	Panel Discussion-3: New horizons- Indian Academia in Space	14:30 - 15:15	
25.	Decadal Vision Implementation Road map:		7
20.	(i) Keynote Address	15:15 – 15:30 15:30 – 16:15	롤
	(ii)Panel Discussion-4		
26.	Panel Discussion-5: Collaborative Space Ventures	16:15 – 17:00	LI-U.
TEA BREAK			Hall 14
27.	Presentations on accomplishments by Indian Space Industries	17:30 – 18:15	g MH
28.	Visiting Exhibition	18:15 – 18:45	PFA
29.	Cultural Programme (Chandrayaan-3 Film & Dance Performance)	18:45 – 19:45	PH
	DINNER	19:45 Onwards	Hall 14